



## Jejuri Plant has been awarded the Gold award in Occupational Health & Safety Management Award 2022 by Healthwire Media LLP

Berger Paints India is pleased to announce that our Jejuri Plant has received the Gold award under the Occupational Health & Safety Management Summit and Awards 2022 in the paints sector organised by Healthwire Media LLP. The event was held on the 13th of April, 2022 at The Constitution Club of India in New Delhi.

The award has been given as part of the Health and Safety Management Summit and Awards 2022 - an initiative to recognise the achievements of those organisations and individuals who demonstrated excellence and innovation in the field of

'Workplace Health & Safety' even during the challenging times of the coronavirus pandemic.

At Berger Paints India, we are truly committed to occupational health and safety. This award testifies to our goal of safeguarding employees from potential hazards in the workplace. We always work towards creating a safety-conscious work environment for all.

This award drives us to continue our efforts in fostering a safe and healthy environment for our employees.





Healthwire Media Services LLP M-60, Basement Floor, M-Block Market, Greater Kailash Part-2, New Delhi-110048. Ph.: 011-49122360 www.healthwire.co

Date: 05th April 2022

Ref: Healthwire Safety Awd'22/New Delhi

Shri Rahul Nalgune Factory Head Berger Paints Limited Jejuri, Pune

Sub: Congratulations!!! Selected for "Gold Award" under Healthwire Occupational Health & Safety Award 2022.

Dear Sir,

We are delighted and proud to announce that you won the "Gold Award" in Occupational Health & Safety Award 2022" in paint sectororganised by HealthWire Media LLP. The award is being given as part of Health and Safety Management Summit and Awards 2022 - an initiative to recognise the achievements of those organisations and individuals who demonstrated excellence and innovation in the field of 'Workplace Health & Safety' even during difficult times of COVID-19.

We do not know anyone who was more deserving of the recognition as your clear vision and excellent skills have helped others grow even during one of the worst phases of our lives.

With pride and joy in our hearts, we are extremely delighted to invite you to the award ceremony that is scheduled for 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at "**The Constitution Club of India**" in New Delhi

The award ceremony will begin at 5:25 pm. We request you to be present along with other Delegates of your organization will be highly appreciated and we request to be there at the above-mentioned venue 30 minutes prior to the scheduled time.

We will share the program details along with Delegate form ASAP.

Your kind support and contribution to the Event will be highly appreciated.

Thanks,

Best Regards, Vikram Raheja

CEO

Healthwire Media LLP

Encl.: Award Declaration Letter